SafEye®
Optical Open Path
Gas Detectors
Open Path technology has proven to be the
most cost effective and reliable technology for
detecting combustible and toxic gas leaks in
many applications. SafEye infrared and
ultraviolet open path gas detectors lead the

C: CENELEC
U: UL
Ordering Information
Model 4AA - B - C - D - E
AA: Range
Hydrogen Sulfide
10: 1 to 4m (3 to 13 ft.)
11: 2 to 8m (6.5 to 26 ft.)
12: 7 to 25 (23 to 81 ft.)
13: 15 to 50m (50  to 162 ft.)
14: 30 to 100m (100 to 325 ft)
Ammonia
20: 1 to 4 m (3 to 13 ft.)
21: 2 to 8 m (6.5 to 26 ft.)
22: 7 to 25 m (23 to 81 ft.)
23: 15 to 50 m (50 to 162 ft.)
24: 30 to 100 m (100 to 325 ft.)
B: Mounting Configuration
S:Standard
D:Duct.
C: Enclosure Type
D: Standard
E: Close Coupled Terminal Box.
D: Enclosure Material
AL: Aluminum
ST: 316SS
E: Approval
C: CENELEC
U: UL
Used in applications such as air
ducts on FPSO’s and offshore
rigs, and for turbine air intakes
and exhausts, the SafEye Duct
Mount (SDM) System helps
protect facilities from the
potential penetration of
combustible and toxic gas
clouds into environmentally
controlled areas.  The SDM
System is specially designed to
perform under extreme
conditions such as high speed
air flows, high temperatures,
extreme humidities, and
corrosive enviroments.
The SDM System provides ultra-
fast response times - typically 5 to 10 times faster than other open path systems,
and 20 to 50 times faster than a point detector. For example, a duct mount
installation smaller than 21 ft (7m) using the Model 300 has only a 0.5 second
response time!
A special optics design provides for an alignment tolerance of ±2° in all
directions, and protects against false gas readings and alarms which are caused
by partial obscuration and blocking, misalignment, vibration , flexing or tilts.
*LPG  typical ingredients are : 40%
Butene (Butylene) , 27% Propene
(Propylene), 16% Isobutane, 10% Propane.
NOTE 1:  Two are required for each SafEye
system
RECEIVER